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The project „RED YEAR” 
 

The seminar „The first Soviet Occupation: History and Facts“  
Kaunas, 24 – 27 March 2011 

Lithuania 
 
The list of participants: 
 

Nr. Surname, first name 
 

Organization  
 

Address (street, town) Country 
 

E-mail address or telephone no and fax. 
number 

1.  Vene, Siret August Kitzbergi nim 
Gümnaasium 

Kooli t.1, Karksi-Nuia, 
69104 Viljandi maakond 

Estonia siretvene@gmail.com,  
 

2.  Pilve, Eli Eesti Mälu 
Instituut/Estonian 
Institute of Historical 
Memory 

Tõnismägi 16, 10119 
Tallinn 

Estonia Eli.Pilve@ra.ee,  
 

3.  Riigor, Indrek Estonian History and 
Civic Teachers' 
Association 

Mustamäe tee 141-2, 
12918 Tallinn 

Estonia indrekriigor@gmail.com,  

4.  Ristikivi, Aare Estonian History and 
Civic Teachers' 
Association 

Narva mnt 113-1, Tartu 
51008 

Estonia aare@htg.tartu.ee,  

5.  Reelika Laes Kehtna Economy and 
Technology School 

Mahlamäe 4-8, 79512 
Rapla, Estonia 

Estonia relsa.laes@gmail.com;  

6.  Punga, Kristiina Hugo Treffneri 
Gümnaasium 

Munga 12, Tartu 51007 Estonia kristiina.punga@htg.tartu.ee,  

7.  Tammearu, Viive Kohila Gümnaasium Rapla mk, Kohila, 
Lõuna-põik 3-15, 79805 

Estonia viive.tammearu@kohila.edu.ee 
 

8.  Täll, Heli Tallinna 37. Keskkool Eduard Vilde tee 69, 
Tallinn 12912 

Estonia heli1611@hot.ee,  
 

9.  Jõeäär, Veiko Tallinna Kuristiku 
Gümnaasium 

Läänemere tee 38-93, 
Tallinn 

Estonia veiko.joeaar@gmail.com,  
 

10.  Kreegipuu, Tiiu Hugo Treffneri 
Gümnaasium 

Munga 12, Tartu 51007 Estonia tiiu.kreegipuu@htg.tartu.ee,  

11.  Voltri, Riina Tartu Kommerts- Tartu 53001, Pepleri 10-2 Estonia riina.voltri@mail.ee,  
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gümnaasium  
12.  Stirvydiene Audrone Birzu r. Vabalninkas 

secondary school 
K. Sakenis str. 12, 
Vabalninkas,  
District of Birzai 

Lithuania audra.stirvydiene@gmail.com;  

13.  Urzaite Dalia Kaunas Julijanava 
Secondary School 

Bitininkai str.. 31,  
Kaunas 
 

Lithuania udaliau@gmail.com;  

14.  Gutauskaite Ausra Kaunas Julijanava 
Secondary School 

Bitininkai str.. 31,  
Kaunas 
 

Lithuania ausragu@gmail.com;  

15.  Krulikauskiene Rasa Kaunas Julijanava 
Secondary School 

Bitininkai str.. 31,  
Kaunas 
 

Lithuania rasakra@gmail.com;  

16.  Peciulytė Audrone Kedainiai  Multicultural 
centre 

Senoji Rinka sq. 12, 
Kedainiai 

Lithuania daugiakulturis@gmail.com;  
sinagoga@kedainiai.omnitel.net;  

17.  Zirgulis Rimantas Kedainiai Regional 
Museum 

Senoji Rinka sq. 12, 
Kedainiai 

Lithuania muziejus@kedainiai.omnitel.net;  

18.  Dudiene Virginija Klaipeda Zemyna 
gymnasium 

Kretinga str. 23,  
Klaipeda  
 

Lithuania virgalabren@yahoo.com;  

19.  Anilionis Tautvydas Panevezys 
M.Rimkevicaite 
technological school 

Aldona str.4, Panevezys Lithuania director@margarita.lt;  

20.  Matulionis Vytautas Panevezys 
M.Rimkevicaite 
technological school 

Aldona str.4, Panevezys Lithuania margarita@post.omnitel.net;  

21.  Juskeviciene Rita  
 

Radviliskis  Vaizgantas 
basic school 

Vaizgantas str. 29,  
Radvilskis 
 

Lithuania juskeviciener@gmail.com;  
 

22.  Aušra Krasuckienė Radviliskis  Vaizgantas 
basic school 

Vaizgantas str. 29,  
Radvilskis 
 

Lithuania ausrahistory@gmail.com; 

23.  Pulkauninkiene Vida Ukmerge Dukstyna basic 
school 

Vaizgantas str.  44, 
Ukmerge 
 

Lithuania viddapul@yahoo.com;  
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24.  Diktaraite Roma Utena Aukstakalnis basic 
school 

Taika str. 44,  
Utena 
 

Lithuania rdiktaraite@yahoo.com.au;  

25.  Bernotaviciene Nijole Vilnius Virsuliskes 
secondary school 

Virsuliskes str. 7,  
Vilnius 
 

Lithuania nijole@gmail.com;  

26.  Baceniene Elvyra 
 

Kaunas Julijanava 
Secondary School 

Bitininkai str. 31,  
Kaunas 
 

Lithuania elveerute@yahoo.co.uk; 

27.  Olga Voronova Kaunas IX fort Museum Zemaiciu str. 73, Kaunas Lithuania betelgeize1@yahoo.com; 
28.  Simona Savčic Kaunas IX fort Museum Zemaiciu str. 73, Kaunas Lithuania s.savcic@yahoo.com 

29.  

Vilkienė Ingrida  

The International Commission
for the Evaluation of the 
Crimes of 
Nazi and Soviet 
Occupation Regimes in 
Lithuania 
 

Gediminas str. 11, 
Vilnius 

Lithuania 

i.vilkiene@lrv.lt ;  
30.  

Ohman Jonas Axel 
Aspectus Memoria Klaipedos str.         2-16,  

Vilnius 
Lithuania jonasoehman@gmail.com; 

31.  

Kavaliauskas Tomas  

The International Commission
for the Evaluation of the 
Crimes of 
Nazi and Soviet 
Occupation Regimes in 
Lithuania 
 

Gediminas str. 11, 
Vilnius 

Lithuania 

t.kavaliauskas@lrv.lt;  
32.  

Bostrom Conny Ralf 

Umeå university Stipendiegränd 2F, 907 
35 Umeå, Sweden 

 

Sweden 

conbos@gmail.com;  
33.  Frithunanthz Leonardo 

Peter  
 

Gotland University S:t Mikaels Väg 2, 4 Tr 
14564 Norsborg 
Sweden 

Sweden leonardo.f.h.c@gmail.com 
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34.  

Haraldsson  Bjarne  
Umeå university Åkervägen 14, 515 60  

Svaneholm 
Sweden 

bjarne.haraldsson@mark.se;  
35.  Bacchus Tariq Martin 

Thomas   
Umeå university Fysikgränd 3 H 90731 

Umeå, Sweden 
Sweden 

tariq.bacchus494@gmail.com; 
 
 
 
 


